
 Fire Training Dates 
South Zone – Uinta-Wasatch-Cache 

2008 
Fire Safety Refreshers 
 
March 6, 2008   (Thursday) 8:30 am   Orem Safety Center  
                (255 North 1200 West, Orem, Utah) 
 
March 26, 2008   (Wednesday) 8:30 am   Orem Safety Center 
 
April 15, 2008  (Tuesday) 9:00 am   Heber EMS Building  
                      (88 West 100 South, Heber City) 
 
May 2, 2008  (Friday) 8:30 am   Orem Safety Center 
 
May 16, 2008   (Friday, 8:30 am in conjunction with basic firefighter training and will  
    include L-180)        Orem Safety Center 
 
June 4, 2008  (Wednesday) 9:00 am   Heber EMS Building 
 
June 11, 2008  (Wednesday, 8:30 am in conjunction with basic firefighter training and  
    will include L-180)      Orem Safety Center 
 
June 26, 2008  (Thursday) 8:30 am   Orem Safety Center 
 
 
Basic Firefighter Training (S-130, S-190, L-180, I-100, S-110) 
 
May 9-10, and 16-17, 2008    This course is put on for two weekends (all 4 days required for the 
    complete training) for the benefit of AD’s, volunteer  firefighters, and 
    others, along with agency personnel, to make training possible  
    without  taking a week off work.  Begin  May 9, 2008 at 8:30 am. 
 
June 9-13, 2008  This week-long course is mainly for agency personnel, however, all  
    interested parties are welcome to attend.  Begin June 9, 2008 at 1:00 pm. 
 
Both Basic Firefighter Training courses will be held at the Orem Community Safety Education Center.   
(NOTE:  Tuesday, June 10, will be at the Orem Public Safety Building.) 
 

 
Work Capacity Testing (Pack Test) 
 
Pack tests will be given on the following dates  
 
March 28, 2008   (Friday)  Tests will be given at the Provo River Parkway  
May 5, 2008  (Monday)  trailhead at Utah Lake State Park.  Take Provo 
May 19, 2008  (Monday)  Center Street west to the State Park and turn north 
June 16, 2008  (Monday)  just before the fee booth.  Tests will begin at 10:00 am. 
June 27, 2008  (Friday)  Each person is responsible for their own pack (45 lbs.). 
 
Please Note:  Health Screening Questionnaires must be cleared through personnel  
  BEFORE taking the pack test.   
 
Contacts:  For training course questions:   Reid Shelley    801-342-5256   cell  801-361-6449 
        For Pack Test questions:      Keith Hackbarth   801-342-5217   cell  435-671-2872 


